Executive Officer (CEO) is present. The Chairman also mentioned that Alexandru Florescu, the Company’s 
secretary,  will act as Secretary of the meeting.  

The Chairman also informed the meeting that  the total number of shares outstanding as per the record date amounted 
to 635,830,268 (six hundred thirty-five million, eight hundred thirty thousand, two hundred sixty-eight) ordinary 
shares.  

The Chairman asked the Secretary to read out the total number of shares and percentage from total represented at 
this AGM. The Secretary informed the meeting that according to the list of attendees  530,158,316 ordinary shares